i L I FOUNDATION

AUGUST 2021

Grants Approved $236,675

Grant Applications:
Ascot Community School (on behalf of Invercargill Primary Principals Association IPPA)
Choirs Aotearoa New Zealand
Epilepsy Association of New Zealand Inc
Heart Kids Southland
Invercargill Symphonia Inc
Makarewa School
Murihiku Maori Rugby Charitable Trust
Southern REAP Inc
Southern Steam Train Charitable Trust
Southland Amateur Rowing Association
Southland Motorcycle Club Inc
Southland Science and Technology Fair Society Inc
Southland Softball Association Inc
The NZ Symphony Orchestra Foundation
Windsor North School

19 August 2021
Community Distribution o
Sports

30%

Education
27%

Health
4%

Recreation/Community
34%

Requested

$51,000
$9,000
$7,500
$5,000
$4,570
$2,000
$20,125
$39,000
$80,000
$10,440
$7,200
$1,500
$62,500
$25,000
$2,500

Granted

$51,000
$4,500
$5,625
$5,000
$1,250
$2,000
$18,125
$7,500
$80,000
$6,375
$5,100
$1,500
$40,000
$5,000
$2,500

$1,200

$236,675



