

AUGUST 2021

Grants Approved \$236,675

Grant Applications:	Requested	Granted
Ascot Community School (on behalf of Invercargill Primary Principals Association IPPA)	\$51,000	\$51,000
Choirs Aotearoa New Zealand	\$9,000	\$4,500
Epilepsy Association of New Zealand Inc	\$7,500	\$5,625
Heart Kids Southland	\$5,000	\$5,000
Invercargill Symphonia Inc	\$4,570	\$1,250
Makarewa School	\$2,000	\$2,000
Murihiku Maori Rugby Charitable Trust	\$20,125	\$18,125
Southern REAP Inc	\$39,000	\$7,500
Southern Steam Train Charitable Trust	\$80,000	\$80,000
Southland Amateur Rowing Association	\$10,440	\$6,375
Southland Motorcycle Club Inc	\$7,200	\$5,100
Southland Science and Technology Fair Society Inc	\$1,500	\$1,500
Southland Softball Association Inc	\$62,500	\$40,000
The NZ Symphony Orchestra Foundation	\$25,000	\$5,000
Windsor North School	\$2,500	\$2,500
NZ Representative Scholarship:		
Southland Triathlon and Multisport Club Inc - Jason Dobson	\$1,500	\$1,200
	TOTAL	\$236,675

